The County of Essex conditions and amendments to final plan of approval for registration of this 
Subdivision are as follows: 

No. Conditions 

1. That this approval applies to the draft plan of subdivision prepared by Brian Coad, OLS, 
Verhaegan Land Surveyors, a division of J.D. Barnes Ltd., dated August 16, 2019, which 
shows: 

• One-hundred and forty-nine (149) single detached lots  
• Twenty-eight and a half (28.5) blocks for a total of 434 semi-detached units 
• Four and a half (4.5) blocks for a total of 59 townhouses  
• One (1) commercial block 
• Two (2) blocks for parkland 

2. That the Owner enters into a subdivision agreement with the Municipality wherein the